LETTER OF OFFER  

PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL  

Offer of 5,10,74,292 (Five Crore, Ten Lakh, Seventy Four Thousand, Two Hundred and Ninety 

Two Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each for cash at a premium of Rs. 333/- per share i.e. at a 

price of Rs. 343/- each aggregating Rs. 1752 crore (Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred and 

Fifty Two Crore) (rounded off) on a ‘Rights Basis’ in the ratio of 1:78 (1 new Equity Share of

[...]

The Board of Directors of Tata Capital Limited (“TCL” or “the Company”) at its Meeting held on         

June 26, 2025, in pursuance of the provisions of Section 62 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules 

framed there under and in accordance with terms of the Articles of Association of the Company, 

approved of the issue of 5,10,74,292 (Five Crore, Ten Lakh, Seventy Four Thousand, Two Hundred 

and Ninety Two Only) Equity Shares of  Rs. 10/- each for cash at a premium of Rs. 333/- per share 

i.e. at a price of Rs. 343/- each aggregating Rs. 1752 crore (Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred 

and Fifty Two Crore) (rounded off) on a Rights basis on such terms and conditions as may be